
 

 

PLATTE COUNTY R-3 SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

2023-24 
 

REGULAR MEETING, WORK SESSION & ANNUAL SUMMER MEETING DATES 
 

December 14, 2023 
 

 

 Thursday, January 18, 2024 – Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 
 

 Thursday, February 1, 2024 – Work Session #2 at 5:30 pm 
 

 Thursday, February 22, 2024 – Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 
(Date changed to Feb. 22 from Feb. 8) 
 

 Thursday, February 29, 2024 – Work Session #3 at 5:30 pm  
 

 Thursday, March 14, 2024 – Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 
 

 Thursday, April 11, 2024 – Annual Board of Education Reorganization Meeting at 7:30 am  
 

 Thursday, April 18, 2024 – Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 
 

 Thursday, May 16, 2024 – Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 
 

 Saturday, June 1, 2024 – Annual Summer Board Work Session at 8:00 am 
 

 Thursday, June 20, 2024 – Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 
 
 


